

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 275/2025

Cav No. 1862/2025

UT of J&K and ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Abdul Majid.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate for
respondent/caveator.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
10.11.2025**

At the outset, learned counsel for the appellants prays for a short
accommodation to prepare and argue the matter.

Adjourned to 19th November 2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
10.11.2025
Sunita/Secy.