

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 275/2025

UT of Jammu and Kashmir & ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

V/s

Abdul Majid.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
22.12.2025**

With reference to our order dated December 09, 2025, learned counsel for the appellants prays for a short accommodation, as the other appeal is in the process of being filed within a day or two.

Adjourned to December 30, 2025.

In the meanwhile, the documents that formed the part of the record before the Writ Court be placed on records.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
22.12.2025
Sunita/Secy.

