

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: LPA No. 275/2025 in
WP(C) No. 435/2021
CAV No. 1862/2025

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG
V/s

Abdul Majid

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE.

ORDER

30.12.2025

With reference to our order dated December 09, 2025, learned counsel for the appellants submit that the other appeal is in the process of being listed and, therefore, the proceedings be deferred for a short date.

Adjourned to February 10, 2026.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
30.12.2025
Sunita/Secy.

