

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

LPA 275/2025 IN[WP(C) 435/2021]
CM(8449/2025) CM(149/2026)
CM(7149/2025) CM(7150/2025)
CAV 1862/2025

UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Vs.

ABDUL MAJID ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate (appeared in Srinagar)

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

24-03-2026

The records show that the matter has been adjourned on numerous occasions, for we were been informed that since vide impugned judgment, the learned writ court had decided two separate writ petitions, the appeal in the other petition was in the process of being listed.

But despite repeated opportunities, it appears that no such appeal has even been filed. Rather, again adjournment is prayed for as counsel for the appellants is stated to be unavailable.

List tomorrow (25.03.2026).

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

24-03-2026

Aamir