

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

LPA 275/2025
CM(8449/2025) CM(149/2026)
CM(7149/2025) CM(7150/2025)
CAV 1862/2025

UT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
REVENUE DEPARTMENT

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Vs.

ABDUL MAJID

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25-03-2026

With reference to our order dated 24.03.2026, Ms. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG, submits for another appeal against the impugned order and judgment in WP(C) No. 795/2022, was to be preferred by the Forest Department, and as the same has not been filed to date, nothing precludes this Court to proceed with the hearing of the present appeal.

Accordingly, as prayed, adjourned to 20.04.2026.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
25-03-2026
Junaid