

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

LPA No. 275/2025
CM No. 149/2026
CM No. 8449/2025
CM No. 7150/2025
CM No. 7149/2025
Caveat No. 1862/2025

Union Territory of J&K & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG with
Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate

V/s

Abdul Majid

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sakal Bhushan, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
03.08.2026

CM No. 7149/2025:

Issue notice to the respondent.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Objections, if any, be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on **17.08.2026**.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
Judge

(SINDHU SHARMA)
Judge

JAMMU
Amit
03.08.2026